Biblical Stud. (TX) (0-2) -vs- McNeese (1-1,0-0 Southland)
11/07/24 at Legacy Center, Lake Charles, LA

Date: 11/07/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘? d;;\igf?':’[ 036 Biblical Stud. (TX) 24 33 57
Site: Legacy Center, Lake Charles, LA McNeese 48 63 111
Referees: Joseph Guyton, Dion Dowell, Lucas Santos
Biblical Stud. (TX) 57
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Frank Madubuko * 37 10-15 0-1 4-4 1-7 8 3 0 1 0 0 24
24  Jahreese Jordan % 32 3-8 0-1 5-5 1-2 3 2 4 3 0 1 11
22  Marquice Scott * 27 2-8 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 2 4 0 1 4
11  Nickson Bess % 17 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 3 0 0 0
00 Tiku Arrey * 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
01 Jay Washington 32 3-12 2-8 1-2 2-3 5 3 2 5 0 3 9
09  Julio Cisneros 23 2-6 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 3 0 1 5
15 Nicholas Thomas 11 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
04 Ty Bady 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 4 1 0 0 0 2
02 Isaiah Luckey Limuel 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
03 Darrel Bembry 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Miguel Cabrera 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Tayvein O'Guinn 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-61 3-21 10-11 8-20 28 19 14 22 0 6 57
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-32 34.38% 2-13 15.38% 0-0 0.00%
Second Half 11-29 37.93% 1-8 12.50% 10-11 90.91%
Total 22-61 36.1% 3-21 14.3% 10-11 90.9%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

McNeese 111

Second Chance Points: 2
Points off Turnovers: 6

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 18

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 5

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
06 Garcia,Javohn * 22 8-11 3-6 2-3 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 2 21
05 Charles,Joe = 18 4-8 2-5 2-2 2-5 7 2 1 1 0 2 12
24  Shumate,Christian * 16 4-6 0-2 1-4 1-2 3 0 0 3 1 1 9
01 Cooper,Omar & 29 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-7 8 4 13 1 0 2 4
23  Murray,Brandon * 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 2 0 0 2
21  Parker,Sincere 28 8-11 1-2 3-3 2-4 6 3 1 1 0 1 20
11  Copeland,Quadir 22 7-9 0-1 3-4 1-6 7 2 4 2 0 3 17
02 Richards,DJ] 23 5-10 3-8 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 2 0 2 13
09 Selebangue,Bryant 17 3-4 0-0 4-8 2-2 4 1 1 0 1 1 10
33 Evans IV,Lamont 6 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
14  Villarreal,Erik 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 42-70 10-30 17-26 13-32 45 15 27 12 2 15 111
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-33 57.58% 5-17 29.41% 5-9 55.56%
Second Half 23-37 62.16% 5-13 38.46% 12-17 70.59%
Total 42-70 60.0% 10-30 33.3% 17-26 65.4%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 63

Points off Turnovers: 31

Points in the Paint: 64

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 29



VISITORS: Biblical Stud. (TX)

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McNeese

MISS JUMPER by MADUBUKO,FRANK

FOUL by ARREY,TIKU
SUB OUT by ARREY, TIKU
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JAY

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JAY

TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,JAY

MISS JUMPER by MADUBUKO,FRANK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MADUBUKO,FRANK
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JAY

TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by SCOTT,MARQUICE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BESS,NICKSON

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,MARQUICE

GOOI? LAYUP by MADUBUKO,FRANK(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by SCOTT,MARQUICE
FOUL by BESS,NICKSON

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JAY
TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,JAY

TURNOVER by SCOTT,MARQUICE

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,MARQUICE

19:46

19:12
19:09
19:09
19:09
18:55

18:36
18:34
18:23
18:23
18:12

17:54

17:45

17:34
17:25
17:14
16:58
16:47
16:33
16:33

16:29
16:27
16:27
16:12

16:02

0-2

0-5

0-8

0-10

0-12

H2

H5

H8

GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,JAVOHN(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOPER,OMAR

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,OMAR

GOOD 3PTR by CHARLES,JOE
ASSIST by COOPER,OMAR

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,BRANDON
TURNOVER by MURRAY,BRANDON

STEAL by COOPER,OMAR
GOOD 3PTR by CHARLES,JOE
ASSIST by COOPER,OMAR

REBOUND DEF by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by CHARLES,JOE

REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,JOE
TURNOVER by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,JAVOHN
REBOUND OFF by CHARLES,JOE
GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,JAVOHN(in the paint)

STEAL by CHARLES,JOE

GOOI? LAYUP by MURRAY,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by CHARLES,JOE

REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,JOE
MISS 3PTR by CHARLES,JOE

MISS FT by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by COOPER,OMAR

SUB OUT by MURRAY,BRANDON
SUB IN by RICHARDS,D]

SUB IN by PARKER,SINCERE
MISS FT by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN

STEAL by RICHARDS,D]

GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,SINCERE

STEAL by PARKER,SINCERE
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,DJ]

SUB OUT by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by SELEBANGUE,BRYANT



MISS JUMPER by BESS,NICKSON(in the paint) 14:04
-- REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,JOE

13:44 TURNOVER by CHARLES,JOE
STEAL by WASHINGTON,JAY 13:44

13:44 FOUL by CHARLES,JOE

13:44 SUB OUT by CHARLES,JOE

13:44 SUB IN by COPELAND,QUADIR
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,MARQUICE 13:30

== REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,QUADIR

GOOD LAYUP by SELEBANGUE,BRYANT(fastbreak)(in the
13:22 2-17 H 15 paint)

o ASSIST by COPELAND,QUADIR

MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,JAHREESE 13:08
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,JAY ==
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,JAY(in the paint) 13:03 4-17 H 13
12:52 4-19 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by GARCIA,JAVOHN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MADUBUKO,FRANK(in the paint) 12:40 6-19 H 13

ASSIST by BESS,NICKSON ==
12:27 6-21 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by GARCIA,JAVOHN(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by MADUBUKO,FRANK(in the paint) 12:10 8-21 H 13
ASSIST by JORDAN,JAHREESE --
FOUL by SCOTT,MARQUICE 11:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:54
11:54 SUB OUT by GARCIA,JAVOHN
11:54 SUB IN by COOPER,OMAR
11:54 MISS FT by SELEBANGUE,BRYANT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:54 MISS FT by SELEBANGUE,BRYANT
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JAHREESE --
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JAY 11:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,MARQUICE 11:26
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,DJ
11:20 MISS 3PTR by PARKER,SINCERE

REBOUND DEF by MADUBUKO,FRANK --
MISS 3PTR by MADUBUKO,FRANK 10:58
-- REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,QUADIR
10:41 8-23 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by COPELAND,QUADIR(in the paint)

10:25 FOUL by COOPER,OMAR
SUB OUT by SCOTT,MARQUICE 10:25
SUB IN by CISNEROS,JULIO 10:25
TURNOVER by CISNEROS,JULIO 10:19
09:56 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,DJ
o REBOUND OFF by COPELAND,QUADIR
09:54 TURNOVER by COPELAND,QUADIR
STEAL by WASHINGTON,JAY 09:54
09:54 FOUL by COPELAND,QUADIR
MISS 3PTR by CISNEROS,JULIO 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,QUADIR

09:22 8-26 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDS,DJ
-- ASSIST by COOPER,OMAR

MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,JAY 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,SINCERE

08:53 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,DJ
-- REBOUND OFF by PARKER,SINCERE

08:47 8-28 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by SELEBANGUE,BRYANT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RICHARDS,DJ

GOOD JUMPER by CISNEROS,JULIO 08:23 10-28 H 18

08:03 TURNOVER by COPELAND,QUADIR
STEAL by WASHINGTON,JAY 08:03
TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,JAY 07:58

07:58 STEAL by COPELAND,QUADIR



FOUL by WASHINGTON,JAY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BESS,NICKSON
SUB IN by THOMAS,NICHOLAS

GOOD LAYUP by MADUBUKO,FRANK(in the paint)

ASSIST by WASHINGTON,JAY

MISS 3PTR by CISNEROS,JULIO

FOUL by MADUBUKO,FRANK

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JAY
SUB IN by SCOTT,MARQUICE

MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,JAHREESE

REBOUND DEF by MADUBUKO,FRANK
TURNOVER by JORDAN,JAHREESE

MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,JAHREESE

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,MARQUICE
GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,MARQUICE

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,NICHOLAS(in the paint)

ASSIST by JORDAN,JAHREESE

STEAL by SCOTT,MARQUICE

MISS 3PTR by CISNEROS,JULIO

REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,NICHOLAS
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,MARQUICE

STEAL by CISNEROS,JULIO

GOOD 3PTR by CISNEROS,JULIO

GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,JAHREESE

TURNOVER by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

10-30

10-31

12-31

12-33

12-34

12-35

12-37

14-37
14-39

16-39

19-39
19-41
21-41
21-44

H 20

H 21

H 21

H 22

H 23

H 25

H 23
H 25

H 23

H 20
H 22
H 20
H 23

GOOII)) LAYUP by PARKER,SINCERE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

SUB OUT by COOPER,OMAR

SUB OUT by RICHARDS,DJ

SUB OUT by SELEBANGUE,BRYANT
SUB IN by CHARLES,JOE

SUB IN by GARCIA,JAVOHN

SUB IN by MURRAY,BRANDON

GOOD FT by PARKER,SINCERE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by COPELAND,QUADIR

GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,SINCERE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,QUADIR

GOOD FT by CHARLES,JOE

SUB OUT by COPELAND,QUADIR

SUB OUT by PARKER,SINCERE

SUB IN by COOPER,OMAR

SUB IN by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by CHARLES,JOE

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,OMAR

MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,BRANDON(in the paint)

STEAL by CHARLES,JOE

GOOD DUNK by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by MURRAY,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,OMAR
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,JAVOHN

GOOD LAYUP by CHARLES,JOE(in the paint)

ASSIST by COOPER,OMAR

TURNOVER by MURRAY,BRANDON

SUB OUT by COOPER,OMAR
SUB IN by RICHARDS,D]

REBOUND DEF by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN

TURNOVER by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,JAVOHN
ASSIST by MURRAY,BRANDON



SUB OUT by THOMAS,NICHOLAS
SUB OUT by JORDAN,JAHREESE

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JAY

SUB IN by BESS,NICKSON

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JAY
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,MARQUICE
REBOUND OFF by MADUBUKO,FRANK

TURNOVER by BESS,NICKSON

FOUL by BESS,NICKSON

TURNOVER by BESS,NICKSON

REBOUND DEF by CISNEROS,JULIO
GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JAY
ASSIST by CISNEROS,JULIO

SUB OUT by MADUBUKO,FRANK
SUB IN by THOMAS,NICHOLAS
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,NICHOLAS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BESS,NICKSON

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JAY

VISITORS: Biblical Stud. (TX)

21-45
21-46

24-46

24-48

H 24
H 25

H 22

H 24

SUB OUT by CHARLES,JOE

SUB OUT by MURRAY,BRANDON
SUB IN by SELEBANGUE,BRYANT
SUB IN by PARKER,SINCERE

MISS 3PTR by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by SELEBANGUE,BRYANT

STEAL by GARCIA,JAVOHN
MISS 3PTR by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND OFF by SELEBANGUE,BRYANT

GOOD FT by SELEBANGUE,BRYANT(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SELEBANGUE,BRYANT(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by SELEBANGUE,BRYANT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,JAVOHN
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS, D]

GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,JAVOHN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

BLOCK by SELEBANGUE,BRYANT
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,DJ

REBOUND OFF by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN
TURNOVER by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by RICHARDS,DJ
TURNOVER by RICHARDS,DJ

REBOUND DEF by SELEBANGUE,BRYANT

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McNeese

SUB OUT by CISNEROS,JULIO
SUB OUT by THOMAS,NICHOLAS
SUB IN by MADUBUKO,FRANK
SUB IN by JORDAN,JAHREESE

MISS LAYUP by BESS,NICKSON(in the paint)

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:49

19:42

19:22

24-51

H 27

SUB OUT by RICHARDS, D]

SUB OUT by SELEBANGUE,BRYANT
SUB OUT by PARKER,SINCERE
SUB IN by COOPER,OMAR

SUB IN by CHARLES,JOE

SUB IN by MURRAY,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,JAVOHN
REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,JAVOHN
ASSIST by MURRAY,BRANDON



MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,MARQUICE

MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,JAY(in the paint)

FOUL by WASHINGTON,JAY

TURNOVER by SCOTT,MARQUICE

FOUL by BESS,NICKSON

SUB OUT by SCOTT,MARQUICE
SUB IN by Bady,TY

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JAY
MISS JUMPER by BESS,NICKSON

SUB OUT by BESS,NICKSON
SUB IN by THOMAS,NICHOLAS

REBOUND DEF by MADUBUKO,FRANK
MISS 3PTR by Bady, TY

FOUL by Bady,TY
FOUL by Bady,TY

GOOD LAYUP by MADUBUKO,FRANK(in the paint)
ASSIST by WASHINGTON,JAY
FOUL by WASHINGTON,JAY

STEAL by JORDAN,JAHREESE
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JAY

GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,JAHREESE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JORDAN,JAHREESE

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,NICHOLAS

24-54

24-56

24-58

24-59

24-60

24-61

26-61

26-63

28-63

29-63
29-65

H 30

H 32

H 34

H 35

H 36

H 37

H 35

H 37

H 35

H 34
H 36

BLOCK by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,OMAR

GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,JAVOHN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by COOPER,OMAR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,JOE

GOOD LAYUP by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOPER,OMAR

STEAL by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)

MISS FT by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by CHARLES,JOE

MISS LAYUP by CHARLES,JOE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,OMAR

MISS TIPIN by COOPER,OMAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CHARLES,JOE

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,OMAR

MISS FT by GARCIA,JAVOHN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GARCIA,JAVOHN
SUB OUT by COOPER,OMAR

SUB OUT by MURRAY,BRANDON
SUB OUT by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by RICHARDS,D]J

SUB IN by SELEBANGUE,BRYANT
SUB IN by PARKER,SINCERE
GOOD FT by GARCIA,JAVOHN
FOUL by CHARLES,JOE

TURNOVER by RICHARDS,DJ

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,SINCERE
GOOD DUNK by RICHARDS,D](fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by GARCIA,JAVOHN

FOUL by PARKER,SINCERE
SUB OUT by CHARLES,JOE
SUB IN by COPELAND,QUADIR

GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,SINCERE(in the paint)

FOUL by PARKER,SINCERE



REBOUND OFF by Bady,TY
TURNOVER by JORDAN,JAHREESE

FOUL by JORDAN,JAHREESE

SUB OUT by THOMAS,NICHOLAS
SUB IN by LUCKEY LIMUEL,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by MADUBUKO,FRANK
GOOD FT by MADUBUKO,FRANK

FOUL by Bady,TY

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JAHREESE

GOOD LAYUP by MADUBUKO,FRANK(in the paint)
ASSIST by JORDAN,JAHREESE

FOUL by LUCKEY LIMUEL,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by Bady,TY

SUB IN by CISNEROS,JULIO

MISS 3PTR by LUCKEY LIMUEL,ISAIAH

FOUL by CISNEROS,JULIO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by JORDAN,JAHREESE
GOOD FT by JORDAN,JAHREESE

TURNOVER by LUCKEY LIMUEL,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by LUCKEY LIMUEL,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by JORDAN,JAHREESE

SUB OUT by MADUBUKO,FRANK
SUB IN by THOMAS,NICHOLAS
GOOD FT by JORDAN,JAHREESE

TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,JAY

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JAY

30-65
31-65

31-66

33-66

33-68

33-69

33-70
33-71

34-71
35-71
35-74

35-76

35-79

36-79

37-79
37-81

37-83

H 35
H 34

H 35

H 33

H 35

H 36

H 37
H 38

H 37
H 36
H 39

H41

H 44

H 43

H 42
H 44

H 46

STEAL by GARCIA,JAVOHN

TURNOVER by PARKER,SINCERE

SUB OUT by GARCIA,JAVOHN
SUB IN by COOPER,OMAR
FOUL by COOPER,OMAR

MISS LAYUP by PARKER,SINCERE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SELEBANGUE,BRYANT

GOOD FT by SELEBANGUE,BRYANT
MISS FT by SELEBANGUE,BRYANT

FOUL by COPELAND,QUADIR

MISS 3PTR by COPELAND,QUADIR
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS, D]
GOOD LAYUP by COPELAND,QUADIR(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SELEBANGUE,BRYANT
SUB IN by CHARLES,JOE

GOOD FT by COPELAND,QUADIR

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,SINCERE

GOOD FT by PARKER,SINCERE
GOOD FT by PARKER,SINCERE
FOUL by COOPER,OMAR
FOUL by RICHARDS,DJ

GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDS,DJ
ASSIST by COOPER,OMAR

GOOD LAYUP by CHARLES,JOE(in the paint)
ASSIST by COPELAND,QUADIR

REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,JOE
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDS,DJ
ASSIST by COOPER,OMAR
FOUL by COOPER,OMAR

SUB OUT by CHARLES,JOE
SUB IN by SELEBANGUE,BRYANT

GOOD LAYUP by COPELAND,QUADIR(in the paint)
ASSIST by PARKER,SINCERE

STEAL by RICHARDS,DJ
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS,D](fastbreak)(in the paint)



REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,JAY

MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,JAHREESE

REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,NICHOLAS

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,NICHOLAS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,JAHREESE

MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,JAHREESE

TURNOVER by CISNEROS,JULIO

SUB OUT by LUCKEY LIMUEL,ISAIAH
SUB IN by SCOTT,MARQUICE
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,MARQUICE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CISNEROS,JULIO
FOUL by JORDAN,JAHREESE

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JAY
SUB OUT by THOMAS,NICHOLAS
SUB IN by Bady,TY

SUB IN by MADUBUKO,FRANK

TURNOVER by SCOTT,MARQUICE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by MADUBUKO,FRANK
GOOD FT by MADUBUKO,FRANK
FOUL by Bady,TY

REBOUND DEF by MADUBUKO,FRANK
TURNOVER by CISNEROS,JULIO

GOOD LAYUP by Bady,TY(in the paint)
ASSIST by JORDAN,JAHREESE

GOOD JUMPER by MADUBUKO, FRANK
ASSIST by Bady,TY

REBOUND DEF by MADUBUKO,FRANK
TURNOVER by JORDAN,JAHREESE

MISS JUMPER by MADUBUKO,FRANK

SUB OUT by Bady,TY
SUB IN by ARREY,TIKU

37-85

37-87

39-87

39-88

39-90

40-90
41-90

41-91

41-93

43-93

43-95

45-95

45-97

45-99

H 48

H 50

H 48

H 49

H 51

H 50
H 49

H 50

H 52

H 50

H 52

H 50

H 52

H 54

REBOUND DEF by SELEBANGUE,BRYANT
GOOD LAYUP by COPELAND,QUADIR(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOPER,OMAR

STEAL by SELEBANGUE,BRYANT

GOOII)) LAYUP by PARKER,SINCERE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by SELEBANGUE,BRYANT

MISS FT by SELEBANGUE,BRYANT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SELEBANGUE,BRYANT

STEAL by COPELAND,QUADIR

GOOI? DUNK by COPELAND,QUADIR(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by PARKER,SINCERE

GOOD FT by COPELAND,QUADIR
MISS FT by COPELAND,QUADIR

STEAL by COPELAND,QUADIR
GOOD DUNK by PARKER,SINCERE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by COPELAND,QUADIR

GOOD LAYUP by SELEBANGUE,BRYANT(in the paint)
ASSIST by RICHARDS,D]

MISS JUMPER by COPELAND,QUADIR

STEAL by COOPER,OMAR
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,OMAR (fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by RICHARDS, D]

SUB OUT by SELEBANGUE,BRYANT
SUB IN by VILLARREAL,ERIK

SUB IN by EVANS IV,LAMONT

GOOD LAYUP by COPELAND,QUADIR(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOPER,OMAR



GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,JAHREESE(in the paint)
FOUL by MADUBUKO,FRANK

SUB OUT by JORDAN,JAHREESE
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JAY

MISS JUMPER by MADUBUKO,FRANK

TURNOVER by MADUBUKO,FRANK

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,MARQUICE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ARREY, TIKU
SUB IN by BEMBRY,DARREL

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON, JAY(fastbreak)
MISS FT by WASHINGTON,JAY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,MARQUICE

GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JAY
ASSIST by SCOTT,MARQUICE

REBOUND DEF by MADUBUKO,FRANK
TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,JAY

REBOUND DEF by CISNEROS,JULIO

GOOD LAYUP by MADUBUKO,FRANK(in the paint)
ASSIST by CISNEROS,JULIO

MISS 3PTR by CISNEROS,JULIO

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,MARQUICE

GOOD LAYUP by MADUBUKO,FRANK(in the paint)

FOUL by MADUBUKO,FRANK
SUB OUT by BEMBRY,DARREL
SUB OUT by SCOTT,MARQUICE
SUB IN by CABRERA,MIGUEL
SUB IN by O'GUINN,TAYVEIN

MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,JAY(in the paint)

01:08

00:53
00:53
00:53
00:53
00:53
00:53

00:53
00:43

47-99 H52
47-
100 H53
47-
101 H 54
47-
104 H57
47-
106 H59
48-
106 H 58
51-
106 H55
53-
106 H 53
53-
108 H55
55-
108 H53
55-
110 H55
55-
111 H56

GOOD FT by COOPER,OMAR

GOOD FT by COOPER,OMAR

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,OMAR

GOOD 3PTR by EVANS IV,LAMONT
ASSIST by COOPER,OMAR

STEAL by VILLARREAL,ERIK

GOOD DUNK by PARKER,SINCERE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by VILLARREAL,ERIK

REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,QUADIR

TURNOVER by COOPER,OMAR

FOUL by EVANS IV,LAMONT

REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,QUADIR
MISS 3PTR by EVANS IV,LAMONT

MISS 3PTR by EVANS IV,LAMONT
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,SINCERE
MISS TIPIN by PARKER,SINCERE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by VILLARREAL,ERIK

GOOD DUNK by PARKER,SINCERE(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOPER,OMAR

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,SINCERE
MISS 3PTR by EVANS IV,LAMONT

REBOUND OFF by VILLARREAL,ERIK
MISS LAYUP by VILLARREAL,ERIK(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by COPELAND,QUADIR(in the paint)

GOOD FT by COPELAND,QUADIR

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,OMAR



REBOUND DEF by CISNEROS,JULIO

GOOII)) LAYUP by MADUBUKO,FRANK(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by CISNEROS,JULIO

57-
00:22 111

H 54

MISS 3PTR by VILLARREAL,ERIK



